SO#:	Date:



KERRVILLE PUBLIC UTILITY BOARD OUTDOOR LIGHTING SERVICE AGREEMENT

Customer hereby applies to the Kerrville Public Utility Board (KPUB) for electric service at the address below and agrees that such service shall be supplied and used in accordance with the terms and conditions of KPUB's approved current Electrical Tariff for the class of service supplied hereunder. The Customer further agrees to pay KPUB all charges as set forth under the current Electrical Tariff for the class of service supplied hereunder and any additional charges required in accordance with the terms and conditions of KPUB's Service Rules and Regulations. KPUB's Electrical Tariff and Service Rules and Regulations, both incorporated herein by reference and made a part hereof, are currently on file with the City of Kerrville and at the KPUB offices at 2250 Memorial Blvd., Kerrville, Texas. Service under the KPUB Lighting Rate Schedules requires that the customer executes a contract for a minimum term of 36 months. Light application below to be completed by KPUB Engineering.

Available light types and associated rates are provided below. Flood light options below are only available on commercial accounts. Any additional facilities that are needed to install the requested lights, such as additional poles or civil work, will be subject to a Contribution in Aid of Construction (CIAC). Energy costs fluctuate as the power cost adjustment changes from month to month. Overall rates are subject to revision by the Board of Trustees of the Kerrville Public Utility Board. Customer agrees to the following selection of Light Type to be supplied under the approved current Electrical Tariff covering the requested service:

QTY	TYPE	ACCOUNT	MONTHLY BASE RATE	ESTIMATED ENERGY USE	ESTIMATED MONTHLY TOTAL
	Area 5K Lumens	Residential	\$5.35	\$1.00	\$6.35
	Small Flood 5K Lumens	Commercial	\$7.49	\$1.00	\$8.49
	Medium Flood 15K Lumens	Commercial	\$12.46	\$3.00	\$15.46
	Large Flood 30K Lumens	Commercial	\$16.51	\$5.00	\$21.51

Stock

Stook

Customer Name & Mailing Address	QTY	Number	QTY	Number
•		3403 City		3414
		3406 City		3415
		3407 City		3416
KPUB Account #		3408		3418
		3409		3419
Engineering Staff		3411		
		3413		
Accepted by:				
Kerrville Public Utility Board		Customer Sign	ature	

Version 2.0 Approved: 11/06/18